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State of Indiana v. Craig Robert Hendry
Case Number 83C01-2601-F6-000007

Court Vermillion County Circuit Court

Type F6 - Felony 6

Filed 01/30/2026

Status 01/30/2026 , Pending  (active) 

Reference Prosecutor Case Management Number
83-DM3619970

Police Agency Number
2025-00464581

Parties to the Case
Hendry, Craig RobertDefendant  (warrant)

State

Plaintiff

State of Indiana

Description
Male, White, 5' 10", 190 lbs.

Address
220 E. Gallagher St.
Farmersburg, IN 47850

Attorney
Bruce Douglas Aukerman
#1417983

255 S Main St
PO Box 249
Newport, IN 47966

Charges
01 04/17/2025 35-45-2-1(a)(1)/F6: Intimidation: Threat to commit a forcible felony

02 05/30/2025 35-42-2-1(c)(1)/MB: Battery

Statute
35-45-2-1(a)(1)

Degree
F6

Statute
35-42-2-1(c)(1)

Degree
MB

Chronological Case Summary
01/30/2026

01/30/2026

01/30/2026

01/30/2026

Case Opened as a New Filing

Case Filed Electronically

Added By EFile Manager

Appearance Filed

State's Appearance

For Party: State of Indiana

File Stamp: 01/30/2026

Information Filed

INFO

Filed By: State of Indiana

File Stamp: 01/30/2026
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01/30/2026

02/02/2026

02/02/2026

02/02/2026

02/02/2026

02/02/2026

02/02/2026

02/03/2026

Probable Cause Affidavit Filed

PCA

Filed By: State of Indiana

File Stamp: 01/30/2026

Probable Cause Found: Order Issued

Order Signed: 02/02/2026

Clerk Administrative Event

Clerk e-notices copy of Information and Order Finding Probable Cause to Prosecutor's Office this date.

Noticed: State of Indiana

Noticed: Aukerman, Bruce Douglas

Party: State of Indiana

Party: Aukerman, Bruce Douglas

No Contact Order Issued

POR - No Contact Order No Contact Order - Pretrial Release; Issued by: HON CHRIS WREDE

Order Signed: 02/02/2026

Clerk Administrative Event

Clerk e-notices No Contact Order to Prosecutor's Office this date. Clerk places serve/return copies in first class mail this date to the Sullivan County Sheriff's

Department for service.

Noticed: State of Indiana

Noticed: Aukerman, Bruce Douglas

Party: State of Indiana

Party: Aukerman, Bruce Douglas

Warrant or Writ of Attmnt for the Body of a Person Issued

Clerk Administrative Event

Clerk e-notices copy of warrant issued to Prosecutor's Office this date. Clerk e-mails copy of same to VCSD this date. Clerk places serve/return copies in

VCSD box in clerk's office this date for service.

Noticed: State of Indiana

Noticed: Aukerman, Bruce Douglas

Party: State of Indiana

Party: Aukerman, Bruce Douglas

Automated ENotice Issued to Parties

Clerk Administrative Event ---- 2/2/2026 : Bruce Douglas Aukerman Clerk Administrative Event ---- 2/2/2026 : Bruce Douglas Aukerman Clerk Administrative

Event ---- 2/2/2026 : Bruce Douglas Aukerman
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