

This is not the official court record. Official records of court proceedings may only be obtained directly from the court maintaining a particular record.

State of Indiana v. Craig Robert Hendry

Case Number	83C01-2601-F6-000007
Court	Vermillion County Circuit Court
Type	F6 - Felony 6
Filed	01/30/2026
Status	01/30/2026 , Pending (active)
Reference	Prosecutor Case Management Number 83-DM3619970 Police Agency Number 2025-00464581

Parties to the Case

Defendant Hendry, Craig Robert (warrant)

Description

Male, White, 5' 10", 190 lbs.

Address

220 E. Gallagher St.  
Farmersburg, IN 47850

State State of Indiana  
Plaintiff

Attorney

Bruce Douglas Aukerman  
#1417983

255 S Main St  
PO Box 249  
Newport, IN 47966

Charges

01 04/17/2025 35-45-2-1(a)(1)/F6: Intimidation: Threat to commit a forcible felony

Statute 35-45-2-1(a)(1)

Degree F6

02 05/30/2025 35-42-2-1(c)(1)/MB: Battery

Statute 35-42-2-1(c)(1)

Degree MB

Chronological Case Summary

01/30/2026	<b>Case Opened as a New Filing</b>
01/30/2026	<b>Case Filed Electronically</b> Added By EFile Manager
01/30/2026	<b>Appearance Filed</b> State's Appearance For Party: State of Indiana File Stamp: 01/30/2026
01/30/2026	<b>Information Filed</b> INFO Filed By: State of Indiana File Stamp: 01/30/2026

01/30/2026	<b>Probable Cause Affidavit Filed</b> PCA Filed By: State of Indiana File Stamp: 01/30/2026
02/02/2026	<b>Probable Cause Found: Order Issued</b> Order Signed: 02/02/2026
02/02/2026	<b>Clerk Administrative Event</b> Clerk e-notices copy of Information and Order Finding Probable Cause to Prosecutor's Office this date. Noticed: State of Indiana Noticed: Aukerman, Bruce Douglas Party: State of Indiana Party: Aukerman, Bruce Douglas
02/02/2026	<b>No Contact Order Issued</b> POR - No Contact Order No Contact Order - Pretrial Release; Issued by: HON CHRIS WREDE Order Signed: 02/02/2026
02/02/2026	<b>Clerk Administrative Event</b> Clerk e-notices No Contact Order to Prosecutor's Office this date. Clerk places serve/return copies in first class mail this date to the Sullivan County Sheriff's Department for service. Noticed: State of Indiana Noticed: Aukerman, Bruce Douglas Party: State of Indiana Party: Aukerman, Bruce Douglas
02/02/2026	<b>Warrant or Writ of Attmnt for the Body of a Person Issued</b>
02/02/2026	<b>Clerk Administrative Event</b> Clerk e-notices copy of warrant issued to Prosecutor's Office this date. Clerk e-mails copy of same to VCSD this date. Clerk places serve/return copies in VCSD box in clerk's office this date for service. Noticed: State of Indiana Noticed: Aukerman, Bruce Douglas Party: State of Indiana Party: Aukerman, Bruce Douglas
02/03/2026	<b>Automated ENotice Issued to Parties</b> Clerk Administrative Event ---- 2/2/2026 : Bruce Douglas Aukerman Clerk Administrative Event ---- 2/2/2026 : Bruce Douglas Aukerman Clerk Administrative Event ---- 2/2/2026 : Bruce Douglas Aukerman

This is not the official court record. Official records of court proceedings may only be obtained directly from the court maintaining a particular record.